
Village Theft/Taking 
of motor 
vehicle 

OAKWOOD 
ROAD 

SKELETON - Theft of Motor vehicle from the victim’s driveway. 05/10/2023 
00:05:00 

05/10/2023 
00:15:00 

Village Theft From 
Motor vehicle 

ROKEBY 
PLACE 

Suspects have broken into vehicle by drilling holes into door, stolen 
quantity of power tools. 

05/10/2023 
13:50:00 

05/10/2023 
14:50:00 

Village Theft/Taking 
of Motor 
vehicle 

MURRAY ROAD Vehicle stolen by means unknown. Keys not stolen. 06/10/2023 
00:05:00 

06/10/2023 
07:00:00 

Village Theft/Taking 
of Pedal 
Cycles 

HIGH STREET 
WIMBLEDON 

Person’s unknown has stolen victim electric bicycle from outside 
the station 

06/10/2023 
12:30:00 

07/10/2023 
07:30:00 

Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

MURRAY ROAD Attempted Burglary 09/10/2023 
23:50:00 

  

Village Theft From 
Motor vehicle 

MORDEN 
ROAD 

Two suspects riding mountain bicycles opened company van and 
stole a leaf blower from inside. Suspects were verbally abusive 
towards a witness 

11/10/2023 
10:45:00 

11/10/2023 
10:45:00 

Village Theft From 
Motor vehicle 

ABBEY 
RECREATION 
GROUND 

Taken an item out of a van parked in a car park once the victim 
unlocked the vehicle. 

11/10/2023 
10:45:00 

11/10/2023 
10:50:00 

Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

ARTERBERRY 
ROAD 

theft of parcel 12/10/2023 
16:00:00 

12/10/2023 
19:30:00 

Village Criminal 
Damage To 
a Dwelling 

LINCOLN 
AVENUE 

unknown person caused damage to property 19/10/2023 
20:15:00 

19/10/2023 
20:25:00 

Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

WEST SIDE 
COMMON 

victim's home broken into 20/10/2023 
11:00:00 

  

Village Theft/Taking 
of Motor 
vehicle 

HIGHBURY 
ROAD 

By person(s) u/k stolen victim vehicle when left parked and 
secured at venue 

22/10/2023 
22:00:00 

23/10/2023 
08:00:00 

Village Theft/Taking 
of Motor 
vehicle 

HOOD ROAD Unknown suspect has stolen victim motor vehicle. Keys still with 
victim 

24/10/2023 
01:30:00 

24/10/2023 
02:30:00 



Village Theft/Taking 
of Motor 
vehicle 

COPSE HILL By Suspect shown captured on the victim's Ring door camera to be 
using a device to obtain the signal from the key and remove the 
vehicle by driving off in it 

24/10/2023 
02:15:00 

24/10/2023 
02:20:00 

Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

EDGE HILL A residential burglary with forced rear door entry. 23/10/2023 
00:01:00 

24/10/2023 
08:30:00 

Village Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

OAKWOOD 
ROAD 

suspect has attempted to break into VIW's property. 26/10/2023 
21:00:00 

26/10/2023 
21:20:00 

Village Theft From 
Motor vehicle 

COPSE HILL By persons unknown gaining entry to the vehicle by means 
unknown, causing no damage, and taking property as listed and 
made off. 

29/10/2023 
10:00:00 

30/10/2023 
08:00:00 

 


